

nITEM NO.80

Court No.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8951/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2009 in CRLA No. 770/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SATISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,bail

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv. (N.P)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears when the matter is called.

Let the matter be adjourned till after the winter vsacation.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Om Parkash)
Court Master