

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.18178 OF 2014

(Application for early hearing)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2385 OF 2010

Satish Kumar ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Delhi ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The application for early hearing of the appeal above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate for the appellant which has been registered as CRLMP No. 18178 of 2014.

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the Sole Respondent/State and the said Respondent/State is represented by Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Original Records from the High court as well as from the Trial Court have been received and the same are available in Court Room for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The Counsel for the Appellant has not filed additional document and the matter was listed before the Court of Registrar on 4th October, 2012 when the following order was passed :

"Registry has to verify the Court's order dated 10.12.2010 and shall take appropriate steps to comply with such order.

Nobody is present for any of the litigant. No request for filing additional documents.

Registry to process the matter for final hearing."

contd..

..2..

The appeal is ready for hearing and has already been shown in the Terminal List, 2014.

The application for early hearing of the appeal above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 24th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3/sk