

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 2385/2010

SATISH KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2386/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and raising additional grounds, for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 31/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manisha Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Omkar Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kushwaha, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, the appeals be listed after two weeks.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar