

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2385/2010

SATISH KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2386/2010

(With (With (With (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for raising additional grounds and Office Report)

Date : 24/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manisha Bhandari, Adv.
In Crl.A. 2385/10 Mr. Omkar Shrivastava, Adv.
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR (Not present)

For Appellant(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
In Crl.A. 2386/2010 Ms. Sikha, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
for Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.MP No. 15781/2016 in Criminal Appeal No. 2385/2010

Issue notice.

The Registry of this Court is directed to forward a copy of the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 15781/2016 to the jurisdictional Sessions Judge of Police Station - Adarsh Nagar. The said Court shall in turn forward the criminal miscellaneous

petition to the concerned Juvenile Justice Board, to determine the issue of juvenility claimed by the applicant-appellant. The Juvenile Justice Board shall submit a report to this Court, after issuing notice to the respondent - State, and after examining the claim of the applicant-appellant on merits, within two months from today.

List after the receipt of the Report from the Juvenile Justice Board.

Criminal Appeal No. 2386/2010

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks further time, so as to enable her to place further material on the record of this case, to show that the appellant was a juvenile on the date of occurrence of incident.

Prayer is allowed.

Necessary documents supported by an affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List along with Criminal Appeal No. 2385 of 2010.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS