

V1
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 2385 OF 2010

SATISH KUMAR
... Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF DELHI ... Respondent(s)
WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2386 OF 2010

O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No. 2385 of 2010 :

In view of the report dated 04.01.2017 received from the Principal Magistrate, Juvenile Justice Board-I, Kingsway Camp, New Delhi, the appellant-Satish Kumar is held to be juvenile. Accordingly, he may be released from custody, unless required in connection with any other case.

Criminal Appeal No. 2386 of 2010 :

In view of the report dated 16.07.2012 received from the Additional Sessions Judge, Central Delhi in M-137/12, the appellant-Satyawan is held to be juvenile. Accordingly, he may be released from custody, unless required in connection with any other case.

The appeals are accordingly disposed of.

.....J.

(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.

(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,
Dated: 31 st
January, 2017.

2

ITEM NO.104 COURT NO.11 SECTION IIC
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2385/2010

SATISH KUMAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI Respondent(s)

(with appln. For permission to file addl. documents)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 2386/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file addl. Documents and raising addl. Grounds and bail and exem. from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 31/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manisha Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Omkar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Divyadeep Chaturvedi, Adv.

MS. Richa Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Ms. V.Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K.Dey, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Meenish Dubey, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)